502243187 02/26/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JHRG LLC	08/22/2012
Honeywell International, Inc.	08/22/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Composite Structures, LLC	
Street Address:	1026 Legrand Boulevard	
City:	Charleston	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29492	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7288493
Patent Number:	7498278
Patent Number:	7763555
Patent Number:	7763556
Patent Number:	7794813
Application Number:	12649502
Application Number:	12984709

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3365744522

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 336-574-8040 Email: krwebb@wcsr.com

Correspondent Name: C. Robert Rhodes, Womble Carlyle

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7037

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30357

PATENT

REEL: 029873 FRAME: 0941

.H \$280.00 /2884

502243187

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A66525.0001.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Robert Rhodes
Total Attachments: 3 source=JHRG_Honeywell_Assignment#page1.tif source=JHRG_Honeywell_Assignment#page2.tif source=JHRG_Honeywell_Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029873 FRAME: 0942 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

ASSIGNMENT made by JHRG LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of North

Carolina, having a mailing address at c/o Howard Rau Corp., 1515 S.W. 13th Court, Pompano

Beach, Florida 33069-4789 ("Assignor") to ADVANCED COMPOSITE STRUCTURES,

LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of New Mexico, having its principal place of

business at 1026 Legrand Boulevard, Charleston, South Carolina 29492 ("Assignee").

Whereas JHRG, LLC and Honeywell International, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a

place of business at 101 Columbia Road, Morristown, New Jersey, 07962 are joint owners of the

U.S. patent applications and patents set forth in Schedule A attached hereto.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby

acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and

assigns, all of its right, title and interest, if any, it may hold in and to the inventions contained

within the patent applications or patents set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated

herein by reference, including any rights to the patent applications and resulting patents,

including any subsequently filed patent applications that cite the referenced patent applications or

patents as a priority document, and any divisions, or continuations, thereof, and any Letters

Patent obtained for said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of

said applications or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues, reexaminations

or extensions of any such Letters Patent, and all rights to past, present and future damages; the

same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use as fully and entirely as the same would

have been held by Assignors had this assignment not been made.

This Assignment is effective as of the 31 day of MMY, 2012.

Signed and sealed this 22 Mo day of MGMS, 2012.

WCSR 7331290v1

PATENT REEL: 029873 FRAME: 0943 JHRG LLC

the Kland (Seal

Name: PETER ALBANO
Title: SECRE TORY

WCSR 7331290v1

SCHEDULE A

TITLE	U.S. PATENT NO. OR APPLICATION NO.
Body Armor With Improved Knife-Stab Resistance Formed From Flexible Composites	7,288,493
Abrasion-Resistant Sheet Material	7,498,278
Hurricane Resistant Composites	7,763,555
Hurricane Resistant Composites	7,763,556
Tubular Composite Structures	7,794,813
Anti-Chafe Cable Cover	12/649,502
Lightweight Reinforced Conveyor Belt Structure	12/984,709

WCSR 7331290v1

RECORDED: 02/26/2013

PATENT